PRINCE GEORGE GOLF and CURLING CLUB

2015

MEMBERSHIP PACKAGE & FEE SCHEDULES

Last Revision Date: March 15, 2015

Spring 2015

Prince George Golf & Curling Club is one of the most respected and most diversified Clubs in British Columbia.

Among the facilities and services the Club offers are: a well manicured 18 hole golf course with pro shop, club storage, short game practice area, power carts (although the course is very walk-able), club fitting, lessons, a very strong junior program; an 8 sheet curling rink, locker and shower facilities.

The fully licensed clubhouse with a dining room, patio, and 2 banquet/meeting rooms is currently leased to a 3rd Party Operator and is named "Fore Bistro & Patio".

The sports center concept is supported by the on-site inclusion of the PG Tennis Club and the OVERhang Climbing Gym.

Prince George G&CC is open to all golf and curling participants and offers reciprocal benefits with tennis and climbing clubs.

The clubhouse amenities, including Fore Bistro & Patio are available to all members of the community.

The Club does, however, offer memberships. A detailed list of member benefits is included.

It is the intention of staff to take the Club to the highest level of service for the enjoyment of all participants.

We hope to see you in the very near future.

Board of Directors
Prince George Golf and Curling Club

Benefits of a PGGCC Membership

- ✓ Unlimited golf with purchase of annual green fees
- ✓ 10% food discount card in Fore Bistro & Patio with the purchase of annual green fees (*new 2015*)
- ✓ Advance tee time booking using ballot system
- ✓ Allows use of the handicap system and supplies current golf association approved membership & handicap cards. (Included with purchase of annual green fees; Extra charge if no annual green fees)
- ✓ Member pricing for power carts and driving range
- ✓ Member pricing on golf apparel/merchandise (some restrictions apply)
- ✓ Advance registration and reduced rates for junior golf program. Applies to both parents and grandparents. (*New 2015*)
- ✓ Reduced golf rates for guests
- ✓ Options for club storage and lockers
- ✓ Reduced dues for curling
- ✓ Voting privileges (shareholders)
- ✓ Reduced participation rates for reciprocal on-site groups (some restrictions apply)
 Prince George Tennis Club and OVERhang Climbing Gym

Benefits of Corporate Memberships

- ✓ Account designates can be changed at any time for a nominal fee
- ✓ Facilities available to network entertain and socialize with clients and customers yearround with golf, curling and tennis.

Benefits of Family Memberships

- ✓ Memberships are transferable to children
- ✓ Junior curling and golf programs
- ✓ Great place to spend quality time with your family either on the course or on the ice.
- ✓ Family membership includes immediate offspring only (not grandchildren or other relatives). Grandparents may register grandchildren with member benefit for deadlines and rates, but are not eligible for the Family Package(s) below

MEMBERSHIPS

LIMITED TIME OFFER!! Before May 31st/2015

Individual Lifetime Membership+\$ 100.00Annual Green Fees*\$1450.00Total=\$1550.00

Includes GST

Notes:

* Annual Golf Dues are determined annually
2015 Rate =\$1300.00
Annual Capital Assessment =\$150.00
Total =\$1450.00
(Includes GST)

+ Applicable to new members only with the purchase of Annual Green Fees.

CAPITAL ASSESSMENT-LEASE & DEBT SERVICE FEE

Payable with Annual Member Golf dues as above, or will be billed in May for <u>members</u> who will not be purchasing golf dues.

This is a requirement to maintain Membership in good standing.

Adult member (Active) \$150.00

Annual Golf Dues Payment Plan

Contact the front office for details @ 250-563-0357

Note: A \$35.00 administration fee will be added to the first payment

MEMBER GOLF FEE SCHEDULE

**All rates include applicable taxes

Adult Member (due April 30th) \$1300.00

Capital Assessment \$150.00

Total \$1450.00

(Add \$100.00 after May $1^{st} = 1550.00)

Includes handicap card

Family

(Shareholder + Spouse +all children aged 12 years and under*) \$2600.00 Capital Assessment \$300.00

Juniors 13-18 years-each \$250.00

**Family membership includes immediate offspring only (Not grandchildren or other relatives)

Handicap card: for adults is included; children (if required) is extra

Family -single parent

Shareholder + one (1) child aged 12 years and under* \$1300.00 Additional children 12 years and under* \$200.00 \$150.00 Capital Assessment \$250.00

Juniors 13-18 years* -each

**Family membership includes immediate offspring only (Not grandchildren or other relatives)

Handicap card: for adult is included; children (if required) is extra

Junior Member (6-12 years*) \$200.00 Junior Member (13 years to 18 years*) \$250.00

Handicap card for Junior (if required) is extra

Rates and registration deadline before April 15th for registering juniors is applicable to both parents and grandparents.

After April 15th registration opens to non-members.

CAPITAL ASSESSMENT-LEASE & DEBT SERVICE FEE

Payable with Annual Member Golf dues as above, or will be billed in May for members who will not be purchasing golf dues.

This is a requirement to maintain Membership in good standing.

Adult member (Active) 150.00

^{*}All ages are as of Dec 31st of the previous calendar year

NON-MEMBER GOLF FEE SCHEDULE

**All rates include applicable taxes

THI Tates include applicable taxes	
Junior Non-Member (6-12 years*)	\$250.00
Junior Non-Member (13 years to 18 years*)	\$300.00
Handicap card for Junior (if required) is extra	
Signup restricted to after April 15 th (members have priority)	
Intermediate (under 30*)	\$900.00
Intermediate Student (under 30 * attending college/university)	\$650.00
Handison and (if required) is outro	

Handicap card (if required) is extra

*All ages are as of Dec 31st of the previous calendar year

ION – MEMBER RATES		<u>Fee</u>
Adult	18 holes 9 holes	\$45.00 \$27.00
Guest	18 holes 9 holes	\$40.00 \$22.00
Senior (65+)	18 holes	\$40.00
Intermediate (19-29)	9 holes 18 holes	\$22.00 \$40.00
, ,	9 holes	\$22.00
Junior (to 18)	18 holes 9 holes/Twilight	\$ 24.00 \$14.00
Corporate Tournamen 20 or more players-Ea		\$40.00
Twilight (seasonal times)		\$30.00
Mondays – all day		\$35.00
10 rounds	20 rounds (multi-user) 10 rounds (multi-user) Handicap Card	
Non-Member Seasona -Eliminated for 2015 See NEW Member info		

Membership Registration Form

Date:	
E-mail:	
Payment Amount:	+ <i>GST</i> =
Payment Method:	
Cheque Cash	C. Card Debit Card:
C. Card #	
Name on Card:	Signature

TEE-TIME POLICIES

Tuesday Ladies Day 8:00 A.M. – 10:30 A.M.

Business Ladies 3:30 P.M. - 5:30 P.M.

Wednesday Men's Day 11:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

Restrictions Juniors restricted to after 10:30 A.M.

Corporate tournaments restricted to after 10:30 A.M.

Member An average of six times per hour are reserved for member bookings

Ballots must be in by 1:00 P.M.:

Wednesday for Saturday and Sunday times

Sunday for Wednesday times

Once ballots are done, unused tee-times are considered open to all

Non-member An average of two times per hour are reserved for non-member bookings

Non-member tee-times can be booked at any time

A member may use one of these times provided there is a minimum of one

guest per member in the group

PACE OF PLAY

Front nine 2 hours & 5 minutes (Men's day – add 10 minutes) Back nine 2 hours & 5 minutes (Men's day – add 10 minutes) 18 holes 4 hours & 10 minutes (Men's day – add 20 minutes)

PLEASE – STAY UP TO THE GROUP IN FRONT OF YOU

CLUBS WITH RECIPROCAL AGREEMENTS

Smithers Golf Club Chilliwack Golf Club Quesnel Golf Club Williams Lake Golf Club Rivershore Golf Club